505576245 07/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5623044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARIN TOREN	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSAGELOUD LLC
Street Address:	150 E 85TH STREET, SUITE 4D
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16245602

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: p@moradianlaw.com
Correspondent Name: PAYAM MORADIAN

Address Line 1: 10586 W PICO. BLVD, #192

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90064

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAYAM MORADIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Payam Moradian/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0263

505576245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Garin Toren of New York, NY, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", believes that it is the owner of certain inventions, and has not conveyed any right or interest therein, and

WHEREAS messageLOUD LLC, hereinafter referred to the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing:

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR COMMUNICATION

Appl. No.: 14/865,561 Filing date: 09-25-2015

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and for the further consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions, including any inventions, patent applications, Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said inventions, in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same might have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor agrees that he will at all times keep the said Assignee advised of its whereabouts, and will promptly, upon request, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket cost or expense to himself, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of said Assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining and reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said Assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that Assignor will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said inventions and patents, and said Assignee's title thereto.

Date: 17th NOV 2016

RECORDED: 07/17/2019

PATENT

REEL: 049780 FRAME: 0264